

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

State: AZ  
County: APACHE

APACHE-SITGREAVES NATIONAL FORESTS

Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division, Phoenix AZ

By: Roman Moreno

Date: 06/08/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/12/2006

Contract Awarded to: FANN Contracting, Inc. Date: 06/26/2006

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FANN CONTRACTING, INC. P.O. BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	15,523,539.00	
HAYDON BUILDING CORP. 4640 E. McDOWELL PHOENIX, AZ 85008	17,160,514.25	
Engineer's Estimate	15,047,530.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,595,000.00	1,595,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	402,000.00	402,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		500,000.00	500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225,000.00	225,000.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	56	800.00	44,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,000.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	44,800.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing and quality control system			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	500,000.00	500,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320,000.00	320,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	7,330	16.00	117,280.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		18.00	131,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	139,270.00
15705-0400	m	Soil erosion control, earth berms			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	110	33.00	3,630.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		31.00	3,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,300.00
15705-0800	m	Soil erosion control, temporary 900mm culvert pipe			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	90	400.00	36,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		310.00	27,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	36,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1300	m	Soil erosion control, temporary diversion channel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	75.00	3,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		390.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,750.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,775	20.00	35,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		19.65	34,878.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	44,375.00
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	10,100	12.00	121,200.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		11.50	116,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	151,500.00
15706-0400	Each	Soil erosion control, sediment trap			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3	3,700.00	11,100.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		7,200.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	13,500.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	25,000	8.50	212,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		9.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	200,000.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	40.0	9,700.00	388,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		10,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	400,000.00
20304-1000	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	256,000	12.25	3,136,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		15.50	3,968,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	3,328,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5,500	16.00	88,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		16.85	92,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	93,500.00
20435-2000	m3	Backfill, granular			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,500	40.00	60,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		35.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	54,000.00
20801-0000	m3	Structure excavation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	373	60.00	22,380.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		78.00	29,094.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	26,110.00
20815-0000	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
21101-1000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	61,000	2.00	122,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2.70	164,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	122,000.00
21301-0000	m2	Subgrade stabilization			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	32,300	2.80	90,440.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		3.40	109,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	96,900.00
21302-0000	t	Lime			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	780	160.00	124,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		170.00	132,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	136,500.00
21304-0000	t	Fly ash			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	109	295.00	32,155.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		235.00	25,615.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	30,520.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21304-0000	t	Fly ash (for drying)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	790	270.00	213,300.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		235.00	185,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	217,250.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1,330	90.00	119,700.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		107.00	142,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	119,700.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	180	115.00	20,700.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		152.00	27,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	19,800.00
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	210	95.00	19,950.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		210.00	44,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	31,500.00
25125-0000	Each	Boulder			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	12	750.00	9,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	8,400.00
25201-0000	m3	Special rock embankment			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3,600	50.00	180,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		54.00	194,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	180,000.00
25510-0000	m3	Select granular backfill			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	20	190.00	3,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
30101-0000	t	Aggregate base			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	54,800	29.00	1,589,200.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		24.25	1,328,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,370,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30606-0000	t	Magnesium chloride			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	750	235.00	176,250.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		285.00	213,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	187,500.00
41101-5000	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	220	1,260.00	277,200.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,550.00	341,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	264,000.00
55201-0200	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE) (f'c = 24 Mpa)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	369	1,360.00	501,840.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,160.00	428,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	479,700.00
55201-0200	m3	Structural concrete, class A (AE) (f'c = 31 Mpa)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	475	1,610.00	764,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,500.00	712,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	712,500.00
55302-3300	m	Precast, prestressed concrete AASHTO girders (Type3)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	600	660.00	396,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,240.00	744,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	480,000.00
55401-1000	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	28,700	3.00	86,100.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2.40	68,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	78,925.00
55401-2000	kg	Reinforcing steel, epoxy coated			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	90,250	3.50	315,875.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		3.10	279,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	315,875.00
55601-0800	m	Bridge railing, concrete, New Jersey safety shape			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	304	370.00	112,480.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		450.00	136,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	106,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56901-0000	m	Micropiles			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	612	640.00	391,680.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		550.00	336,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	367,200.00
56904-0000	Each	Trial micropile			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	7,900.00	31,600.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	28,000.00
56905-0000	Each	Micropile load verification test			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	75,000.00	75,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
60103-0000	Each	Concrete, headwall			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	8	25,000.00	200,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		26,000.00	208,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	160,000.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	75	195.00	14,625.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		242.00	18,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	15,000.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	750	225.00	168,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		244.00	183,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	187,500.00
60201-0900	m	750mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	57	280.00	15,960.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		352.00	20,064.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	17,100.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	145	330.00	47,850.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		325.00	47,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	43,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1200	m	1200mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	55	445.00	24,475.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		380.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	22,000.00
60202-1200	m	1800mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	25	950.00	23,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		825.00	20,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	20,000.00
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	6	300.00	1,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		345.00	2,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	70	420.00	29,400.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		390.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	24,500.00
60210-0900	Each	End section for 750mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	6	525.00	3,150.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		525.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00
60210-1000	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	11	695.00	7,645.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		770.00	8,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	7,700.00
60210-1200	Each	End section for 1200mm pipe culvert			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	1,440.00	5,760.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	5,600.00
60212-0800	Each	Elbow, 600mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	14	230.00	3,220.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		365.00	5,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,200.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60212-0900	Each	Elbow, 750mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	284.00	284.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		390.00	390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
60212-1000	Each	Elbow, 900mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	410.00	410.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		700.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60302-0000	m	Structural plate pipe-arch (4546 span x 3073 rise)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	70	4,100.00	287,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		4,000.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	224,000.00
60403-0300	Each	Inlet, type 2			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	6,200.00	12,400.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		7,200.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	750	125.00	93,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		185.00	138,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	150,000.00
60901-7000	m	Curb, log (50 X 200 Timber) pressure treated			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	220	52.00	11,440.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		45.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	18,700.00
61501-0800	m2	Sidewalk, aggregate			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2,360	11.00	25,960.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		14.50	34,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	28,320.00
61701-1850	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A wood posts			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2,970	64.00	190,080.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		68.00	201,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	157,410.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	28	2,500.00	70,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2,700.00	75,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	75,600.00
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	46	300.00	13,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		320.00	14,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,500.00
61901-0500	m	Fence, woven wire, 2400mm height			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2,540	50.00	127,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		39.00	99,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	101,600.00
61901-0900	m	Fence, barbed wire, 4 strand			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	20,800	12.00	249,600.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		8.00	166,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	228,800.00
61902-0000	Each	Gate , metal, ATV gate			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3	930.00	2,790.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	2,250.00
61902-0900	Each	Gate, metal , Road Closure			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3	4,900.00	14,700.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2,600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	10,500.00
61902-1100	Each	Gate, metal, 3000mm width			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	17	1,060.00	18,020.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,300.00	22,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	25,500.00
61902-1400	Each	Gate, metal, 4800mm width			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	11	1,160.00	12,760.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,600.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	19,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903-0300	Each	Cattle guard, 4800mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5	8,900.00	44,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		9,800.00	49,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	47,500.00
61903-0500	Each	Cattle guard, 6000mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	13,100.00	26,200.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		11,500.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	24,000.00
61903-0700	Each	Cattle guard, 7200mm			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		16,800.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
62201-0100	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	80.00	12,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	13,500.00
62201-0550	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	97.00	14,550.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
62201-0850	Hour	Wheel loader, 1 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	110.00	16,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		110.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	19,500.00
62201-1300	Hour	Bulldozer, 120kW minimum flywheel power			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	250.00	37,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		220.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	30,000.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	130.00	19,500.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		145.00	21,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	19,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	150	165.00	24,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		190.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	675	26.00	17,550.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		27.50	18,562.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	18,900.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	225	190.00	42,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		200.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	39,375.00
62407-0000	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	32,900	6.00	197,400.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		7.50	246,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	197,400.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	22.0	2,600.00	57,200.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2,500.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,600.00	79,200.00
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	22.0	2,300.00	50,600.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2,500.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	83,600.00
62631-0000	ha	Plantings			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	1.0	80,000.00	80,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		225,000.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
62701-0000	m2	Sod, solid (place conserved)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	3,100	12.50	38,750.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		45.00	139,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	102,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-0000	Each	Sign system			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	140	750.00	105,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		800.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	70,000.00
63309-0100	Each	Delineator, type 1			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	510	35.00	17,850.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		39.00	19,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	22,950.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	15	170.00	2,550.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		180.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,750.00
63502-0700	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	50	40.00	2,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
63502-1400	Each	Temporary traffic control, vertical panel			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	200	155.00	31,000.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	210.00	840.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63503-0300	m	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	36	365.00	13,140.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		200.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	9,000.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	30	10.00	300.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		20.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	450.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/09/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PFH 43-1(2)

Project Name: SUNRISE PARK - BIG LAKE ROAD (REPACKAGE)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	181.0	270.00	48,870.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		250.00	45,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	45,250.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	800	33.00	26,400.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		32.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	28,000.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	400	42.00	16,800.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		43.00	17,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	18,000.00
64703-3010	Each	Mitigation, rock weir			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	17	2,200.00	37,400.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		2,000.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	34,000.00
64703-5000	Each	Mitigation, root wad			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	61	1,700.00	103,700.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		1,500.00	91,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	48,800.00
64704-1500	m3	Mitigation, streambed channel realignment			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	515	240.00	123,600.00
		HAYDON BUILDING CORP.		260.00	133,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	128,750.00